
 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

1311 – Adoption of a Building Conservation Code 

Chair – Mike Fricke 
Construction Codes and Licensing Division 
Mike.Fricke@state.mn.us 

Members: 

1.	 Marlene Evenson 

AIA Minnesota 

952-941-8950 ext. 106 

mevenson@dlrgroup.com 


2.	 Paul Nahurski 

BOMA 

612-376-8024 

Pnahurski@rreef.com
 

3.	 Lucian “Ed” Soltvedt 

BOMA 

612-330-0425 

esoltvedt@bakerinvestments.com
 

4.	 Ron Julkowski 

League of Minnesota Cities 

763-572-3602 

julkowski@ci.Fridley.mn.us 


5.	 Steve Thorp
 
League of Minnesota Cities 

651-785-6185 

Sthorp@ci.blaine.mn.us 


6.	 John Kerwin 

Developer/Redeveloper 

612-729-8770 

e-mail: 


7.	 Jim Mlodozyniec 

Minnesota Housing Code Officials 

218-723-3655 

Jmlodozyniec@ci.Duluth.mn.us 


mailto:Jmlodozyniec@ci.Duluth.mn.us
mailto:Sthorp@ci.blaine.mn.us
mailto:julkowski@ci.Fridley.mn.us
mailto:esoltvedt@bakerinvestments.com
mailto:Pnahurski@rreef.com
mailto:mevenson@dlrgroup.com
mailto:Mike.Fricke@state.mn.us


 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

8.	 Steve Toensing 
City of St. Paul 
651-266-9023 
Stephen.tensing@ci.st.paul.mn.us 

9.	 Daniel Callahan 
City of Minneapolis 
612-673-5832 
Dan.Callahan@ci.Minneapolis.mn.us 

10.	 Ron Boose 
City of Rochester 
507-281-6147 
rboose@ci.Rochester.mn.us 

11.	 Dave Dewall 
City of Minneapolis Fire 
612-673-3270 
e-mail: 

12.	 Dennis Olson 
City of Rochester Fire 
507-287-1966 
Ddolson@ci.Rochester.mn.us 

13.	 Erik Simonson 
City of Duluth Fire 
218-723-3208 
esimonson@ci.Duluth.mn.us 

14.	 David Macdonald 
ACEC MN 
612-827-7822 
davem@mattsonmacdonald.com 

15.	 Dan Larson 
ACEC MN 
651-659-9001 
Dlarson@amengtest.com 

16.	 Bill Mesaros 
Fire Marshals Assoc. of MN 
651-480-2380 
waresaaos@ci.hastings.mn.us 
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17.	 Jon Nisja 
State Fire Marshal Division 
651-762-0883 
jnisja@mail1.dps.state.mn.us 
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